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L.D. 48 

DATE: 3 ... ~'--D3 (Filing No. H-S2.) 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE 
to Reduce Jail 

AMENDMENT • ./1" 
Overcrowding" 

to H.P. 56, L.D. 48, Bill, "An Act 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the fOllowing: 

. Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Correctional Center 

The following 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to open 2 units at the Maine 
Correctional Center. 

General Fund 2003-04 2004-05 
Positions - Legislative Count (20.000) (20.000) 
Personal Services $833,171 $1,164,536 
All Other 139,952 151,458 

General Fund Total $973,123 $1,315,994 

Correctional Medical Services Fund 

Initiative: Appropriates funds associated with an increase in 
medical services to offenders. 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 
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2003-04 
$407,514 

$407,514 

2004-05 
$600,217 

$600,217 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT I~" to H.P. 56, L.D. 48 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMElIT OF 
DEPAR"l.'MENT "l'OTALS 

GENERAL FORD 

DEPARTMENT "l'OTAL - ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2003-04 

$1,380,637 

$1,380,637 

2004-05 

$1,916,211 

$1,916,211' 

This amendment adds an appropriation section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

• 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

\ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 03/10103 ,;:t;pac:.. 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD48 
An Act to Reduce Jail Overcrowding 

LR 0457(02) 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

$1,380,637 $1,916,211 

$1,380,637 $1,916,211 

Projections 

2005-06 

$1,964,116 

$1,964,116 

Projections 

2006-07 

$2,013,219 

$2,013,219 

This bill requires that a person whose probation is revoked be resentenced to the place of imprisonment to which that 
person was originally sentenced. This requirement will shift a significant segment of the popUlation from the county 
jails to the state correctional system. General Fund appropriations will be required to open two units at the Maine 
Correctional Center as well as to provide funds associated with an increase in medical services to offenders. 
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Sec. _ x_ Appropriations and Allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made. 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Correctional Center 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to open two units at the Maine Correctional Center. 

GenenlFund 2003-04 

Positions - Legislative Count (20.000) 

Personal Services $833,171 

All Other $139,952 

General Fund Total $973,123 

Correctional Medical Services Fund 

Initiative: Appropriates funds associated with an increase in medical services to offenders. 

General Fund 

All Other 

General Fund Total 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

. DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 
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2003-04 

$407,514 

$407,514 

2003-04 

$1,380,637 

$1,380,637 

2004-05 

(20.000) 

$1,164,536 

$151,458 

$1,315,994 

2004-05 

$600,217 

$600,217 

2004-05 

$1,916,211 

$1,916,211 




