

N			
		L.D. 48	
<b>K</b> 2	DATE: 3-26-03	(Filing No. H-52)	
4			
6	<b>CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND P</b>	UBLIC SAFETY	
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed under the	direction of the Clerk of	Ξ
12	the House.		
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
16	121ST LEGISLAT FIRST REGULAR SI		
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.		_
20	to Reduce Jail Overcrowding"	50, L.D. 40, BIII, AN ACC	-
22	Amend the bill by inserting after	section 1 the following:	
24	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and al appropriations and allocations are made		J
26	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF		
28			
	Maine Correctional Center		
30	Tuitiations Januaryistan funda ta a		_
32	Initiative: Appropriates funds to op Correctional Center.	pen 2 units at the Maine	•
34	General Fund	2003-04 2004-05	5
	<b>Positions - Legislative</b> Count	(20.000) (20.000)	
36	Personal Services	<b>\$833,171 \$1,164,536</b>	į
	All Other	139,952 151,458	J
38	General Fund Total	\$973,123 \$1,315,994	-
40	General rund total	Φ9/3,123 Φ1,313,994	
	Correctional Medical Services Fund		
42			
44	Initiative: Appropriates funds assoc medical services to offenders.	iated with an increase in	L
46	General Fund	2003-04 2004-05	
4.0	All Other	\$407,514 \$600,217	
48	General Fund Total	\$407,514 \$600,217	-

Page 1-LR0457(2)

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 56, L.D. 48

2	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004–05
4	GENERAL FUND	\$1,380,637	\$1,916,211
6	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$1,380,637	\$1,916,211'
8			
10	SUMMARY		
12	This amendment adds an appropria	tion section to	the bill.
14	EISCAL NOTE DE	AUDED	
16	FISCAL NOTE RE (See attache		

ł

Page 2-LR0457(2)

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

Approved: 03/10/03 mac

121st Maine Legislature **Office of Fiscal and Program Review** 

LD 48 An Act to Reduce Jail Overcrowding

LR 0457(02) Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment **Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety Fiscal Note Required: Yes** 

			Projections	Projections
	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$1,380,637	\$1,916,211	\$1,964,116	\$2,013,219
\ppropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$1,380,637	\$1,916,211	\$1,964,116	\$2,013,219

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This bill requires that a person whose probation is revoked be resentenced to the place of imprisonment to which that person was originally sentenced. This requirement will shift a significant segment of the population from the county jails to the state correctional system. General Fund appropriations will be required to open two units at the Maine Correctional Center as well as to provide funds associated with an increase in medical services to offenders.

Sec. x Appropriations and Allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.

\$

## CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

## **Maine Correctional Center**

Initiative: Appropriates funds to open two units at the Maine Correctional Center.

General Fund	2003-04	2004-05
Positions - Legislative Count	(20.000)	(20.000)
Personal Services	\$833,171	\$1,164,536
All Other	\$139,952	\$151,458
General Fund Total	\$973,123	\$1,315,994

## **Correctional Medical Services Fund**

Initiative: Appropriates funds associated with an increase in medical services to offenders.

General Fund	2003-04	2004-05
All Other	\$407,514	\$600,217
General Fund Total	\$407,514	\$600,217

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004-05
GENERAL FUND	\$1,380,637	\$1,916,211
DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$1,380,637	\$1,916,211